Board Diversity

50%
Female

Board

Members

Workforce Diversity

49%
Female

Workforce

Tenant Engagement

3
Consecutive Years

Increased Satisfaction

Rate Above Kinsley

Assoc. Avg.
(1)

Silver Award

2019

Overall ESG QualityScore of “1”

Representing Lowest ESG Risk(2)

Recognized Industry Leader

42%
Ethnically and

Racially

Diverse

Appendix

Medical City Dallas

Dallas, TX

Reconciliation
Q4-2019 Portfolio Income

Investor Presentation – February 2020 39

(1) Portfolio income is presented by asset class.

(2) Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect asset sales and asset transitions from senior housing triple-net to SHOP in connection with the master transactions and cooperation agreement with Brookdale, the Senior Housing Joint Venture, and

certain other previously announced sales and transitions.

(3) Pro forma to reflect the sale of our U.K. holdings, the acquisition of The Post, and certain other previously announced sales. Pro forma Portfolio Income is further adjusted to reflect acquisitions, dispositions and operator transitions a on the first

day of the quarter and is presented at our share.

Senior Housing Life Science Medical Office Other Total

Portfolio Income(1) 100,422,761 84,713,592 91,531,246 20,601,279 297,268,878

Senior housing asset sales and transitions(2) (3,132,153) - (3,132,153)

Other pro forma adjustments(3) (50,271) 6,041,165 (6,421,256) (4,051,824) (4,482,187)

Pro forma Portfolio Income 97,240,337 90,754,757 85,109,990 16,549,455 289,654,538

healthpeak.com